UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN

IN RE: Attorney Stefani C. Godsey	_/	Admi No.	nistrative Order 17-AD-052
ORDER REGARDING ATTORNEY'S SUSPENSIC	N FRO	OM PR	ACTICE
This court has received notice that Attorney Stefani	C. God	lsey (F	255940) has
been suspended from practice by the State Bar of Michigan. Pursuant to Local Civil			
Rule 83.1(m)(i) and Local Criminal Rule 57.1(m)(i):			
IT IS ORDERED that Attorney Stefani C. Godsey be and hereby is SUSPENDED			
from practice before this court until further order.			
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Attorney Stefani C. Godsey is prohibited from			
practicing before this court unless and until an order of rein	statem	ent ha	s issued
pursuant to the procedures set forth in Local Civil Rule 83.	l (m)(iii) and L	ocal Criminal
Rule 57.1(m)(iii).			
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Clerk of this Co	ourt sha	all serv	e a copy of this
order upon Attorney Stefani C. Godsey at the attorney's las	t know	/n add	ress.
FOR THE COURT	<u>:</u>		

ROBERT J. JONKER

CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Dated: <u>April 5, 2017</u>